

Consulat du Grand-Duche' de Luxembourg

RECEIVED NOV 1 9 1970

secretary of state

Laint Paul, Minnesola 55104
WESTS Winst National Bank Building X
WESTS The Portland Avenue

November 17,1970

The Honorable Joseph L.Donovan Secretary of State of Minnesota State Capitol St.Paul, Minnesota 55101.

My dear Mr. Secretary:

In 1959 your Governor was advised that the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg had established a Consulate in Saint Paul and that I had been appointed Honorary Consul of Luxembourg.

The Jurisdiction of the Consulate included the States of Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota, Montana, Idaho and Wyoming.

Upon my doctors orders, solely for health reasons and regretfully, I submitted my resignation as Consul some time ago to the Grand-Duchy. The Luxembourg Ambassador to the United States has advised me from Washington, D.C. he has received instructions from his Government accepting my resignation and concerning the future of the Consulate in Saint Paul.

The decision made by the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, His Excellency the Ambassador states, is to close the Consulate at Saint Paul now, and that no Successor to myself as the former Consul will be appointed at this time.

Would you kindly note on your proper official records the termination of the Consulate of the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg at Saint Paul. Thank you kindly.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED NOV 19 1970

Secretary of State

Yours sincerely

Ulric Scott Former Consul of Luxembourg